USER POPULATI ON REPORT
** R DMG 650F **

TH S REPORT TABULATES REG STERED PATI ENTS | N YOUR DATA BASE BY AREA, S. U OF RESIDENCE, AND TR BE
THE FOLLOW NG | NFORVATI ON | S TABULATED AS FOLLOWS:

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)

TOTAL REGQ STRANTS - THIS IS THE TOTAL OF | NDI AN AND NON- | NDI AN REGQ STRANTS
TOTAL NON- 1 NDI AN REG STRANTS - TOTAL OF NON-I NDI AN ACTI VE AND NON- I NDI AN NON- ACTI VE

TOTAL | NDI AN REG STRANTS - TH S I S THE TOTAL OF ALL REG STRANTS WHO HAD AT LEAST ONE | NDI AN
I NDI CATCR | N THE BENEFI Cl ARY CODE, TRI BE CODE OR BLOOD QUANTUM FI ELDS

TOTAL NON- 1 NDI AN ACTI VE REG STRANTS - TOTAL OF THOSE WHO DO NOT HAVE A | NDI AN | NDI CATCR
BUT HAVE A AMBULATORY VISIT WTH N THE SPECI FED TI ME SPAN

TOTAL I NDI AN ACTIVE - THIS | S THE TOTAL OF | NDI AN REG STRANTS THAT HAD AT LEAST ONE
AMBULATORY VI SIT DURI NG THE PERI CD BEG NNI NG 3 YEARS PRI OR TO THE REPORT DATE



RDM3650F

USER PCPULATI ON REPORT FOR:

TRI BAL REPORT BY AREA AND SERVICE UNIT OF RESI DENCE

NDI AN HEALTH

Bl LLI NGS

SERVI CE

FOR REPCRT DATE: 09/ 30/ 97

(ACTI VE COUNT | NCLUDES REGQ STRANTS W TH AT LEAST ONE VI SIT SI NCE 09/ 30/ 94)

AREA OF RESI DENCE: BILLI NGS

TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:

000
002
006
010
011
012
013
015
016
022
023
026
027
030
031
033
038
039
042
043
044
045
046
049
050
051
060
062
069
071
072
074
084
085
089
090
091
102
107
109
110
111
118
120
123
124
136
137
142
152
160
164

NON- | NDI AN ( NON- FED RECOGNI ZED | ND) 1861

ALEUT

APACHE, JI CARI LLA
AR KARA

ARAPAHOE

ARAPAHOE- CHEYENNE
ASSI NIl BO NE
BLACKFEET

CADDO

CHEROKEE

CHEROKEE ( EASTERN BANK)
CHEYENNE

CHI CKASAW

CH PPEWA ( CBJI BVAY)
CHOCTAW

CHUMASK

COLVI LLE

COVANCHE

CREE

CREEK

CROW

DAKOTA (Sl QUX)
DELAWARE OF WESTERN OKLAHOVA
FLATHEAD

GRCS VENTRE, H DATSA, M NI TARI
HAVASUPAI

KI CKAPOD OF KANSAS
KI OVA

LUVM

MAKAH

MANDAN

MENOM NEE

NAVAJO

NEZ PERCE

OVAHA

ONEI DA

OSAGE

PONCA

ACOVA

| SLETA

JEMEZ

LAGUNA

SANTA ANA

SANTA DOM NGO

ZIA

ZUN

SEM NOLE OF FLORI DA
SEM NOLE OF OKLAHOMVA
SHAWNEE, EASTERN
SPOKANE

TE- MOAK

UVATI LLA, CONFEDERATED TR BES OF

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
REG STRANTS NON-| NDI AN REG
(IND + NI ND) (NI ND) (1 ND)

1861 0

1 1

3 3

22 22
15 15
15 15

3 3
161 161
3 3

29 29

7 7

44 44

6 6

10 10

8 8

1 1

6 6

2 2
187 187
6 6
111 111
7 7

4 4

47 47
10 10

1 1
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TOTAL

I NDI AN REG NON-1 NDI AN ACT.
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03/ 13/ 98

PAGE 21
TOTAL
I NDI AN ACTI VE
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RDMX650F

|
USER PCPULATI ON REPORT FOR

TRI BAL REPORT BY AREA AND SERVICE UNNT OF RESI DENCE

NDI AN HEALTH

Bl LLI NGS

SERVI CE

FOR REPORT DATE: 09/ 30/ 97

(ACTI VE COUNT | NCLUDES REQ STRANTS W TH AT LEAST ONE VI SIT SI NCE 09/ 30/ 94)

AREA OF RESI DENCE:  BI LLI NGS

TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:

165
168
169
171
174
183
184
187
194
200
209
216
231
232
233
235
236
238
240
241
244
245
248
249
251
252
257
259
262
272
274
275
276
277
278
279
282
283
284
285
286
287

UTE
WARM SPRI NGS, CONFED. TRI BES OF
WASHOE

W NNEBAGO

YAKAVA

SI LETZ

PECRI A

PASCUA YAQUI

PA UTE OF UTAH

GOSHUTE

SHOSHONE- BANNOCK

KARUK ( CALI FORNI A)

APACHE TRI BE OF OKLAHOVA

SAN CARLOS APACHE - AR ZONA

WA TE MOUNTAI N APACHE - ARl ZONA
ASSI NI BO NE AND S| QUX - MONTANA
FT BELKNAP - ASSI NI BO NE - MONTAN
UNI TED KEETOOWAH CHEROKEE- OKL
KEWEENAW BAY- CHl PPEWA- M CHI GAN
LAC COURTE OREl LES- CH PPEWA- W
BAY M LLS - CH PPEWA - M NNESOTA
SAG NAW CHI PPEWA - M CHI GAN

RED LAKE - CHI PPEWA - M NNESOTA
SAULT STE. MARI E- CHl PPEWA- M CH GAN
ST. CRO X - CH PPEWA - W SCONSI N
TURTLE MOUNTAI N- CH PPEWA- N. DAK.
CAHUI LLA M SSI ON - CALI FORNAI
MORONGO- CAHUI LLA M SSI ON- CALI F
TORES- MARTI NEZ- CAHUI LLA M SS- CAL
SPIRI T LAKE Sl OUX TRIBE - ND
SHAKOPEE MDEWAKANTON- S| QUX- M NN
YANKTON S| OUX - SOUTH DAKOTA
ASSI NI BO NE/ S| OUX - MONTANA
CHEYENNE R VER S| QUX - S. DAKOTA
CROW CREEK S| OUX - SOUTH DAKOTA
FLANDREAU SANTEE S| OUX- S. DAKOTA
OGLALA S| QUX- PI NE RI DGE- S. DAKOTA
ROSEBUD SI QUX - SOUTH DAKOTA
SANTEE S| OUX - NEBRASKA

SI SSETON- WAHPETON S| QUX- S. DAKOTA
STANDI NG ROCK S| QUX- N. / S. DAKOTA
UPPER Sl OUX - M NNESOTA

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
REG STRANTS NON-| NDI AN REG
(IND + NI ND) (NI ND) (1 \ND)
1 0 1
8 0 8
1 0 1
3 0 3
14 0 14
4 0 4
5 0 5
1 0 1
2 0 2
2 0 2
6 0 6
1 0 1
6 0 6
14 0 14
5 0 5
146 0 146
2172 0 2172
1 0 1
1 0 1
2 0 2
3 0 3
3 0 3
2 0 2
1 0 1
2 0 2
577 0 577
1 0 1
2 0 2
6 0 6
14 0 14
2 0 2
9 0 9
92 0 92
37 0 37
5 0 5
2 0 2
23 0 23
18 0 18
13 0 13
17 0 17
46 0 46
2 0 2

TOTAL

I NDI AN REG NON-1 NDI AN ACT.
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PACE: 34

TOTAL
I NDI AN ACTI VE
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RDM3650F

AREA CF RESI DENCE:

TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TR BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:
TRI BE:

AREA/ S. U. FOR ABOVE TRIBE(S):

290
291
293
294
295
351
356
365
366
368
372
398
420
430
441
442
444
446
508
577
585
606
608
628
640
642
662
679
695
970
990
997

|
USER PCPULATI ON REPORT FOR:

TRI BAL REPORT BY AREA AND SERVICE UNIT OF RESI DENCE

N DI
Bl LLI

AN HEALTH SERVI CE

03/ 13/ 98

NGS FOR REPCRT DATE: 09/ 30/ 97

(ACTI VE COUNT | NCLUDES REGQ STRANTS W TH AT LEAST ONE VI SIT SI NCE 09/ 30/ 94)

Bl LLI NGS5

FORT BELKNAP- GROS VENTRE- MONTANA
THREE AFFI L. TRIBES ND - H DATSA
d LLA R VER PI MA MARI COP- ARl ZONA
ONEl DA - W SCONSI N

HO- CHUNK NATI ON, W SCONSI N

BURNS PAI UTE COLONY - OREGON

PYRAM D LAKE - PAI UTE - NEVADA
Bl SHOP - PAI UTE/ SHOSHONE - CALI F
FALLON - PAI UTE/ SHOSHONE - NEV

DUCK VALLEY- PAI UTE/ SHOSHONE- NEV
SHOSHONE - WND RI VER - WYOM NG
REDDI NG RANCH. - POMD - CALI FORNI A
Bl G VALLEY RANCH. - POMO PI T- CALI F
SUSANVI LLE RANCH. - CALI FORNI A
CH PPEWA- BO S FORTE BAND- M NN
FOND DU LAC BAND- CH PPEWA- M NN
LEECH LAKE BAND - CH PPEWA-M NN
VWH TE EARTH BAND- CHI PPEVA- M NN
ALEUT CORPORATI ON - ALASKA

HOLY CROSS VI LLAGE - ALASKA

I NUPI AT COW - ARCTI C SLOPE- ALASKA
KONI AG I NC. - ALASKA

KOTZEBUE NATI VE VI LLAGE - ALASKA
NANA REG ONAL CORP. - ALASKA
NOMVE ESKI MO COVWUNI TY - ALASKA
NOCRVI K NATI VE COMMUNI TY- ALASKA
PRI BI LOF | SL. - ALEUT COWM - ALASKA
SHUNGNAK NATI VE VI LLAGE- ALASKA
TLING T ++ HAI DA | NDI ANS- ALASKA
NON- | NDI AN MEMBER- | ND. HOUSEHOLD
VWH TE

I NDI AN- NON TRI BAL MEMBER

PAGE: 35
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
REG STRANTS NON-INDIAN REG | NDIAN REG  NON-INDIAN ACT. | NDI AN ACTI VE
(IND + NI ND) (NI ND) (1 \D)
2827 2827 2158
47 47 29
10 10 0

4044 FORT BELKNAP
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2 2
131 131
9068 1896 7172
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